

**Mat Suit No. 427 of 2025  
(R- 198/2025)**

**Order No. 02 ; Dated 29-10-2025**

Today is fixed for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Both petitioners pray for time by filing two separate petitions.

Considered. Both prayer for time are allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **18/12/2025** for reconciliation as well as hearing of the case positively.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

